# 195000000421

PICHTCOR & ANHOCIATER, P.A.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

PENTHOUSE I-D. GABLES INTERNATIONAL PLAZA

2000 LE JEUNE ROAD

COMAL GABLES, FLORIDA 33134

OFFICE USE ONLY

1. Corpora	( Mane) Mal Marie	MC COULD C.C.		
•	tion Name)	(Document #)		
·	tion Name)	(Document #)		
4. (Corpore	tion Name)	(Document #)		
Walk in	lick up time	Certified Copy		
Mail out	Will wait Photocopy	Certificate of Status		
NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS	! T   !*)		
Profit	Amendment	1954 · 57		
NonProfit	Resignation of R.A., Officer/	Director S		
Limited Liability	Change of Registered Agent			
Domestication	Dissolution/Withdrawal	······································		
Other	Merger	3/2		
OTHER FILINGS	REGISTRATION/ 1 QUALIFICATION	1/21. PAGE 10		
Annual Report	Foreign	U) (		
Fictitious Name	Limited Partnership	1/24 200		
Name Reservation	Reinstatement	VY V		
	neurotatement	· \y		

Other

CR2E031(10/92)

Examiner's Initials

#### PESTCOE & PESTCOE, P.A.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

BERNARD C PEBTCOE BOOTT L PEBTCOE HANGEL II LOPKY

HARRIE STARKMAN

PENTHOUSE I-D. GABLES INTERNATIONAL PLAZA
ROBB LE JEUNE ROAD
MIAMI, FLORIDA 33134
TELEPHONE

TELEPHONE (308) 447-0286 TELECOPIER (308) 447-1190 JOO BOUTH MINE ISLAND MOAD
FT LAUDENDALE, FLORIDA JOSEA
TELEMONE
13081 473-9188
TELECOMER
13081 473-4476

BUILE BIR. HARNETT BANK CENTER

HEPLY TO

June 1, 1995

Minmi

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Attn: Sharon Tala P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

RE: The Mad Mango Group, L.C. Our File No. 372.001

Dear Ms. Tala:

Pursuant to our discussion this afternoon, I am returning our Articles of Organization for this company. These Articles were not filed by the Division of Corporations and were returned to me with a cover letter from Amanda Herring claiming that they do not provide a statement indicating the name and address of the manager of the limited liability company as required.

In our conversation, I directed your attention to Article VII of the document, which specifically states that Scott L. Pestcoe shall manage the company and includes his mailing address. You agreed that this appeared to satisfy the requirement and directed me to return the document to your attention to complete filing. Accordingly, please file these Articles and contact me if there is any problem.

By the time you receive these Articles back it will have been over two weeks since I originally sent them in for filing. This has put us in an embarrassing position with our client. Your prompt attention to this matter is therefore very much appreciated.

Sincerely,

Encl. MPG/mg

cc: Amanda Herring

Michael Gennett

Law Clerk



#### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

May 26, 1995

PESTCOE & ASSOCIATES, P.A. PENTHOUSE 1-D, GABLES INTERNATIONAL PLAZ 2655 LE JEUNE ROAD CORAL GABLES, FL 33134

SUBJECT: THE MAD MANGO GROUP, L.C.

Ref. Number: W95000011035

We have received your document for THE MAD MANGO GROUP, L.C. and your check(s) totaling \$285.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

If the limited liability company will be managed by a manager or managers, a statement to that effect is required as well as the names and street addresses of such managers who are to serve as managers; or if the management is reserved to the members, a statement to that effect is required as well as the names and street addresses of the managing members.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6973.

Letter Number: 395A00026748

AMANDA HERRING Document Specialist

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF THE MAD MANGO GROUP, L.C.

The undersigned hereby certify that / Walking associated ourselves together for the purpose of becoming a limited/limited company under the laws of the State of Florida, providing for the formation, rights, privileges and immunities of limited liability companies for profit. We further declare that the following Articles shall be the Charter and authority for the conduct of business of such limited liability company.

#### ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of the limited liability company shall be THE MAD MANGO GROUP, L.C. and its principal place of business shall be in the County of Broward, State of Florida, but it shall have the power and authority to establish branch offices at such place or places as may be designated by the members.

#### ARTICLE II - DURATION

The period of duration of this limited liability company shall be perpetual or until dissolved in a manner provided by law, or as provided in the regulations adopted by the members.

#### ARTICLE III - PURPOSE

The purpose of this limited liability company shall be to conduct any and all lawful business.

#### ARTICLE IV - ADDRESS OF PLACE OF BUSINESS

The mailing address of the limited liability company's principal place of business is c/o Pestcoe & Pestcoe, P.A., 2655 Le Jeune Road, PH-ID, City of Coral Gables, County of Dade, State of Florida.

#### ARTICLE V - INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND OFFICE

The address of the initial registered office of the limited liability company is Pestcoe & Pestcoe, P.A., 2655 Lo Jeune Road, PH-ID, City of Coral Gables, County of Dade, State of Florida, and the name of its initial registered agent at such address is Scott L. Pestcoe.

#### ARTICLE VI - CASH CONTRIBUTIONS

Capital Contributions in the amount of One Hundred Dollars (\$100.00) cash shall be paid to the limited liability company by the two members in equal shares. Additional contributions will be made as required for investment purposes, as determined by unanimous consent of the members. Members will make contributions in equal shares.

#### ARTICLE VII - MANAGEMENT

The following person shall manage the limited liability company until the first annual meeting of the members or until his successor is elected and qualifies:

Scott L. Pestcoe 2655 Le Jeune Road, PH1-D Coral Gables, Florida 33134

#### ARTICLE VIII - RESTRICTIONS ON MEMBERSHIP

Members shall have the right to admit new members by unanimous consent. Contributions required of new members shall be determined as of the time of admission to the limited liability company.

A member's interest in the limited liability company may not be sold or otherwise transferred, except with unanimous written consent of all members.

Upon the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion,

bankruptcy, or dissolution of a member, or the occurrence of any other event that terminates the continued membership of a member in the limited liability company, the remaining members shall have the right to continue the business upon unanimous consent of such remaining members.

The undersigned, being an authorized representative of the original members of the limited liability company, hereby certifies that foregoing constitutes the proposed the Articles of Organization of THE MAD MANGO GROUP, L.C..

EXECUTED by the undersigned on May 19, 1995.

STATE OF FLORIDA SS: COUNTY OF DADE

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared, SCOTT L. PESTCOE, to me well known to be as the authorized representative of the persons described in and who subscribed the above and foregoing Articles of Incorporation and who is authorized to freely and voluntarily acknowledged before me according to law that he made and subscribed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned and set forth.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the County and State last aforesaid, this 19 day of May

Notary Public, State of Florida

at Large

My commission expires:

OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL ELIANA SALAS NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA COMMISSION NO. CC291908 MY COMMISSION EXP JULY 13,1997

#### *NEFIDAYIT*

STATE OF FLORIDA ) SS:
COUNTY OF DADE )

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared, SCOTT L. PESTCOE, who after being duly sworn, deposes and states as follows:

- This Affidavit is made upon personal knowledge.
- 2. THE MAD MANGO GROUP, L.C. has at least two members.
- 3. Capital contributions in the amount of One Hundred Dollars (\$100.00) cash shall be paid to THE MAD MANGO GROUP, L.C. by the two members in equal shares. Additional contributions will be made as required for investment purposes, as determined by unanimous consent of the members. Members will make contributions in equal shares.

FURTHER, AFFIANT SAYETH NAUGHT.

SCOTT L. PESTCOE

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me this of day of september, 1990 by SCOTT L. PESTCOE, who is personally known to me and who did take an oath.

Notary Public, State of Florida

at Large

My commission expires:

OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL
ELIANA SALAS
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA
COMMISSION NO CC291908
MY COMMISSION EXP. JULY 13,1997

### STATE OF FLORIDA GERTIFICATE NAMING THE AGENT UPON WHOM PROCESS MAY BE SERVED

In accordance with Fla. Stat. § 608.415, the following is submitted in compliance with said Act.

That THE MAD MANGO GROUP, L.C., desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida with its principal office indicated in the Certificate of Incorporation, in the City of Coral Gables, State of Florida, hereby designates and names Scott L. Pestcoe located at Pestcoe & Pestcoe, P.A., 2655 Le Jeune Road, PH-ID, Coral Gables, Florida 33134 as its Agent to accept services of process within this State.

#### ACCEPTANCE

Having been named as registered agent for the above-stated corporation at the place designated in this Certificate and being familiar with the obligations of this position, I hereby accept to act in this capacity and agree to comply with the provisions of said Act.

SCOTT L. PESTCOE

## FILE NOW: Fee after May 1, will be \$263.75

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ANNUAL REPORT 1996	Sandra U Secretar	FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Monham Secretary of State DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS		FILED			
FILING FEE Annual Report \$100.00	96 MAR - 4 PH 9:33						
\$ 238.75 Minko Check Payable T  1 Name and Mailing Address of Limited Liability Company DOCU	SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA						
THE MAD MANGO GROUP, L.C. C/O PESTCOE & PESTCOE, P.A. 2655—BE JEUNE—ROAD PH-1D .CORAL GADLES EL  If allows markey arkings to accorded in any way. The through incorrect information and note: correction in Block 2a.				C/O PESTCOE & PESTCOE, P.A. 2655 LE JEUNE ROAD PH-1D CORAL GABLES FL			
2 Principal Place of Business	Gibrian (Kn) at lind a Na	3. Date Organia	nd or Qualified	3s. State of Formation			
SUITO, API M. OIC	Suite, Apt # etc	7 7 7		95	FL		
Cgy & State		4. l'El Number		Applied For			
DEFERELD BUY FL	City & State		5. Date of Lest Report		8, Combanie of Sintus Desired		
3344 2_   Country 7	Zip Go	natifry			SE PS Additional Fee Required		
7. Name and Audreas of Current F	Registered Agent		6. Name and Address of New R		platered Agent		
2655 LE JEUNE ROAD, PH-ID  CORAL GABLES EL  31			M E S O. BON Number LDKESH	' / \	GR BIUE		
Suito, Apt. V. etc.  Cyry Zip Code							
9 Pursuant to the provisions of Sections 608 418 as	LO (34	FL FL	33944				
9. Pursuant to the provisions of Sections 608 418 and 608 508, Florida Statutes, the above-named limited kindidly company subfinits this statement it. The purpose of changing disregistered office or registered agent, or both, in the State of Florida Such change was authorized by affirmative vote of a majority of the members. Their will appoint a registered agent, and accept the puligations.  SIGNATURE    Company   Company							
10. Title Managing Members/Managers		inosa Street Address	<u> </u>	City, S	State and Zip Code		
MGB_PHOTON; SCOTT I.  MGR WILLIAM E. SCHO	१६ <del>५६ क</del> ाल त	епие Воад	<u>рн1-</u> р Оглуб	CORAL-GI OSERFI	RLES FI.		
11. I do hereby certify that the information supplied with this filing is voluntarily furnished and does not qualify for the exemption stated in Section 119.07(3) (k). Florida Statutes I further certify that the information indicated on this annual report is true and accurate and that my signature shall have the same legal effect as if made under path, that I am a managing member or manager of the limited flability company or the receiver or trusted empowered to execute this report as required by Chapter 608. Florida Statutes, and that my name appears in Block 10, or on an affacture of with an address.							
SIGNATURE: 1 1/2 - WILLIAM = SCHMERREL 2/27/96 421-8324							